
Individual staff providers are listed on the following page. 

 

Copper Country Community Mental Health Provider List 
 

Serving Baraga, Houghton, Keweenaw and Ontonagon Counties 
 

See County Key of locations where providers serve:  B=Baraga, H=Houghton, K=Keweenaw, O=Ontonagon 
 

Language interpretation services available at each of our service locations, upon request. 
All providers are accepting new customers 

 

Note:  You must have authorization from your Community Mental Health Center to receive the services 
provided at these service locations: 
 
Main Service Locations:       Phone Number: 
Rice Memorial Center – 901 W. Memorial Dive, Houghton, MI  49931 906-482-9404  
 toll free: 1-800-526-5059 
 
Assertive Community Treatment (ACT) – 60 N Isle Royale St., Houghton 906-487-7721 
Clubhouse (Northern Lights) - 1027 Ethel Avenue, Hancock, MI  49930 906-482-0741 
CLK Branch Office – 56938 Calumet Avenue, Calumet, MI  49913 906-337-5810 
Baraga County Center – 15644 Skanee Road, L’Anse, MI  49946 906-524-5885 

Ontonagon County Center – 515 Quartz Street, Ontonagon, MI  49953 906-884-4804 

 

Contract & Organizational Providers:   

County Contract Providers Signature Credentials Type of Service 
Signature Credentials 

Key: 

B, H, K, O Karen Duerkop RN, QMHP, QIDP Nursing – On Call 
BCBA Board Certified 

Behavioral Analyst 

B, H, K, O Kimberly Hendrickson LMSW, QMHP, QIDP, CMHP Acute Services BT Behavioral Technician 

B, H, K, O Carrie Gray LMSW, BCBA Autism 
CADC 
-M 

Certified Alcohol-Drug 
Counselor-MI 

B, H, K, O Leah Kinnunen RN, QMHP, QIDP Nursing – On Call 
CMHP Child Mental Health 

Professional 

H Hyder Makki DO, QMHP Psychiatry COTA 
Certified Occupational 
Therapy Asst. 

H, K Kristin McArthur MD, QMHP Psychiatry CPSS Certified Peer Support 
Specialist 

B, H, K, O Jonathan Packham OTR, QMHP, QIDP Registered Occupational Therapist FNP Family Nurse Practitioner 

H Crystal Primeau McLeod LLP, CMHP Outpatient - Autism Assessments IMH-E Infant Mental Health – 
Levels II & IV 

B, H, K, O Carrissa Rondeau LLMSW, BCBA Autism Services LBSW Licensed Bachelor's 
Social Worker 

H, O Gary Rooker DO, CMHP, QMHP, QIDP Psychiatry LLBS
W 

Limited-Licensed 
Bachelor's Social Worker 

B, H, K Jeanne Sikkila  Sign Language Interpreter LLMS
W 

Limited-Licensed 
Master's Social Worker 

 Teresa Unger-Branson LMSW, QMHP MI-Case Management LLMS
W 

Limited-Licensed 
Master's Social Worker 

    LLMS
W 

Limited-Licensed 
Master's Social Worker 

Organiza
tional 

 Type of Service LLP Limited-Licensed Psychologist LLMS
W 

Limited-Licensed 
Master's Social Worker 

Directions Unlimited Drop-In Center LMS
W 

Licensed Master's Social 
Worker 

Eisenhower Center Residential Services LP 
Licensed Psychologist 

Goodwill Industries-Calumet Work Ctr. Job Coaching, Follow-A-Long, & Skill Building LPC Licensed Professional 
Counselor  

GT Financial Services Fiscal Intermediary OTR Registered Occupational 
Therapist 

Oakhouse Residential/Respite  PSP Parent Support Partner 

Stuart Wilson Fiscal Intermediary QIDP Qualified Intellectual 
Disability Prof. 

  
  
QMH
P 

Qualified Mental Health 
Professional 

  SST Social Service Technician 

  TFCBT 
Trauma Focused 
Cognitive Behavioral 
Therapist 



COPPER COUNTRY MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES PROVIDER LIST –01/09/19    (County:  B=Baraga, H=Houghton, K=Keweenaw, O=Ontonagon) 

S*= Serves under clinical supervision. 

  

Credentialed Staff in Alphabetical Order Serves 

County Staff Name Staff Signature Credentials Staff Primary Program 
MIA MIC DDA DDC 

H, K Aho, Lori LBSW, QMHP, QIDP DD Case Mgmt./Supports 
Coordination 

Y N Y n 
B, H, K, O Alatalo-Arten, Kathleen LBSW, QMHP, QIDP, CMHP Acute Services - After Hrs. Y Y Y Y 
B, H, K, O Alavi, Kambiz LP, QMHP, QIDP Behavioral Services Y N Y N 
B, H, K, O Alleman, Regina  RN, QMHP, QIDP, CMHP Acute Services - Day Y Y Y Y 
B, H, K, O Ammerman, Thomas QMHP, QIDP Community Job Development Y N Y N 
H Asti, Beki FNP, QMHP, QIDP, CMHP Outpatient Psychiatry Y Y Y Y 
H Britz, Susan RN, QMHP, QIDP ACT Y N Y N 
B, H, K, O Campbell-Olszewski, Mark LLP, QMHP, QIDP, CMHP Outpatient Homebased Y Y Y Y 

B, H, K, O Cahill, Jennifer BT Outpatient Services - Autism Y Y  Y Y 
H Carter, Christopher LBSW, QMHP, QIDP, CMHP Case Mgmt/Supports Coordination Y Y Y Y 
B, H, K, O Cole, David LMSW, QMHP, QIDP, CMHP Acute Services - Day Y Y Y Y 
H, K Engman, Donna RN, QMHP, QIDP Outpatient Psychiatry Y N Y N 
H Evers, Carl CPSS Peer Supports Y N Y N 
B Erickson, Rita RN, QMHP, QIDP Nursing Y N Y N 

H Garber, Seth PSS Peer Support Y N Y N 

B, H, O Garrison, Michael 
LMSW, QMHP, QIDP, CMHP, TF-
CBT Outpatient Services Y Y Y Y 

H Gnadinger, Penny RN, QMHP, QIDP ACT Y N Y N 

B, H, K, O Griffith, Leslie LMSW, QMHP, QIDP, CMHP, IMH-E 
(IV), TF-CBT 

Outpatient Services Y Y Y Y 

B, H, K, O Haataja, Deborah RN, QMHP, QIDP OBRA PASARR Y N Y N 

B, H, K, O Haataja, Maria BT Outpatient Services - Autism Y Y  Y Y 
B Hadden, Delana LPC, QMHP, QIDP, CMHP Case Mgmt/Supports Coordination Y Y Y Y 

B, H, K, O Hahn, Collin BCaBA, QIDP, CMHP, QBHP Outpatient Services - Autism Y Y  Y Y 
B, H, K, O Hand, Katrina BT Outpatient Services - Autism Y Y  Y Y 
H Heckel, Mary LMSW, QMHP, QIDP, ACT/IDDT ACT Y N Y N 
B, H, O Henkel, Chaya LMSW, QMHP, QIDP, CAADC Outpatient Services Y S* Y S* 
B, H, K, O Johnson, Brianne BT Outpatient Services – Autism Y Y Y Y 
H Johnson, Chad LBSW, QMHP, QIDP Clubhouse Y N Y N 
B Johnson, Inga LMSW, QMHP, QIDP, CMHP Baraga Case Mgmt Y Y Y Y 
B, H, K, O Lambert, Michelle LMSW, QMHP, QIDP, CMHP Acute Services - Day Y Y Y Y 
H Loven-Gulick, Sabrina LLBSW, QMHP, QIDP DD Case Mgmt./Supports 

Coordinationqmhp, qidp 
Y S* Y S* 

H, K, O Lyberg, Devin LMSW, QMHP, QIDP, CMHP Outpatient Services Y Y Y Y 

B, H, K, O Mayworm, Christina CMHP Autism Case Management Y Y Y Y 

B, H, K  Miller, Lynn MD, QMHP, QIDP Outpatient Psychiatry Y N Y N 
H, K, O Morgan, C. Michelle MD, QMHP, QIDP, CMHP, ACT/IDDT Outpatient Psychiatry Y Y Y Y 

B, H, K, O Nordeng-Hoel, Katherine RN, QMHP, QIDP OBRA PASARR Y Y Y Y 
H Packham, Margie Jo RN, QMHP, QIDP Outpatient Psychiatry Y N Y N 
B, H, K, O Pelto, Colleen BT Outpatient Services - Autism Y Y Y Y 
H, K Perfetti, Amy LLBSW, QMHP, QIDP, CMHP DD Case Mgmt./Supports Coord. 

CCooCoordination 
Y S*  Y S*  

B, H, K, O Peterman, Kaleigh BT Outpatient Services – Autism Y Y Y Y 
H Rheault, Curt LBSW, QMHP, QIDP, CADC-M, ACT/IDDT ACT Y N Y N 
B,H,K, O Rheault, Jamie LBSW, QMHP, QIDP, CMHP Outpatient Services     
H, K Rivest, Joseph QMHP, QIDP Case Mgmt/Supports Coordination Y N Y N 
B, H, O Sheridan, Michael LBSW, QMHP, QIDP Case Mgmt/Supports Coordination Y N Y N 
H Sivonen, Shelly LBSW, QMHP, QIDP Case Mgmt/Supports Coordination Y N Y N 

B, H, K, O Smith, Ray COTA, SST, CADC-M MI Occupational Therapy Services Y N Y N 

H Smithers, Steven QMHP, QIDP Behavioral Services Y N Y N 

H Stenger, Keith QMHP, QIDP Clubhouse Employment Specialist Y N Y N 

H, K, O Stone, Crystal LMSW, QMHP, QIDP, CMHP, 
CAADC-M, TF-CBT 

Outpatient Services Y Y Y Y 

B, H, K, O Stratton, Susan 
LLMSW, QMHP, QIDP, CMHP, 
IMH-E (II), WAF  

Homebased Services N Y N Y 

H, K Strom, Kristy  DD Case Mgmt/Supports Coord. N N S* S* 

H, K Stromer, Laurie RN, QMHP, QIDP MI Nursing Y N Y N 

O Thompson, Carrie Ann RN, QMHP, QIDP Nursing Y N Y N 

O Trotochaud, Tobi QMHP, QIDP, CMHP Case Mgmt/Supports Coordination Y Y Y Y 

B, H, K, O Trottier, Hannah BT Outpatient Services - Autism Y Y Y Y 

B, H, K, O Weiner, Mary PSP Parent Support Partner N Y N Y 

B, H, K, O Williams, Jeff LPC, QMHP, QIDP, CMHP OP Homebased /OBRA PASARR Y Y Y Y 



COPPER COUNTRY MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES PROVIDER LIST –01/09/19    (County:  B=Baraga, H=Houghton, K=Keweenaw, O=Ontonagon) 

S*= Serves under clinical supervision. 

 

Credentialed Staff in Order by Primary Program Serves 

County Staff Name Staff Signature Credentials Staff Primary Program 
MIA MIC DDA DDC 

H Britz, Susan RN, QMHP, QIDP, ACT/IDDT ACT Y N Y N 
H Gnadinger, Penny RN, QMHP, QIDP, ACT/IDDT ACT Y N Y N 
H Heckel, Mary LMSW, QMHP, QIDP, ACT/IDDT ACT Y N Y N 
H Rheault, Curt LBSW, QMHP, QIDP, CADC-M, ACT/IDDT ACT Y N Y N 
B, H, K, O Alatalo-Arten, Kathleen LBSW, QMHP, QIDP, CMHP Acute Services - After Hrs. Y Y Y Y 
B, H, K, O Alleman, Regina  RN, QMHP, QIDP, CMHP Acute Services - Day Y Y Y Y 
B, H, K, O Cole, David LMSW, QMHP, QIDP, CMHP Acute Services - Day Y Y Y Y 
B, H, K, O Lambert, Michelle LMSW, QMHP, QIDP, CMHP Acute Services - Day Y Y Y Y 

B, H, K, O Mayworm, Christina CMHP Autism Case Management Y Y Y Y 

B Johnson, Inga LMSW, QMHP, QIDP, CMHP Baraga Case Mgmt Y Y Y Y 

B, H, K, O Alavi, Kambiz LP, QMHP, QIDP Behavioral Services Y N Y N 
H Smithers, Steven QMHP, QIDP Behavioral Services Y N Y N 
H Carter, Christopher LBSW, QMHP, QIDP, CMHP Case Mgmt/Supports Coordination Y Y Y Y 
B Hadden, Delana LPC, QMHP, QIDP, CMHP Case Mgmt/Supports Coordination Y Y Y Y 
H, K Rivest, Joseph QMHP, QIDP Case Mgmt/Supports Coordination Y N Y N 
B, H, O Sheridan, Michael LBSW, QMHP, QIDP Case Mgmt/Supports Coordination Y N Y N 
H Sivonen, Shelly LBSW, QMHP, QIDP Case Mgmt/Supports Coordination Y N Y N 
O Trotochaud, Tobi QMHP, QIDP, CMHP Case Mgmt/Supports Coordination Y Y Y Y 
H Johnson, Chad LBSW, QMHP, QIDP Clubhouse Y N Y N 
H Stenger, Keith QMHP, QIDP Clubhouse Employment Specialist Y N Y N 

B, H, K, O Ammerman, Thomas QMHP, QIDP Community Job Development Y N Y N 

H, K Aho, Lori LBSW, QMHP, QIDP DD Case Mgmt./Supports Coord. Y N Y n 

H Loven-Gulick, Sabrina LLBSW, QMHP, QIDP DD Case Mgmt./Supports Coord. Y S* Y S* 

H, K Perfetti, Amy LLBSW, QMHP, QIDP DD Case Mgmt./Supports Coord. 
CCooCoordination 

Y Y  Y Y 
H, K Strom, Kristy  DD Case Mgmt/Supports Coord. N N S* S* 

B, H, K, O Stratton, Susan 
LLMSW, QMHP, QIDP, CMHP, 
IMH-E (II), WAF 

Homebased Services N Y N Y 

H, K Stromer, Laurie RN, QMHP, QIDP MI Nursing Y N Y N 
B, H, K, O Smith, Ray COTA, SST, CAC-M MI Occupational Therapy Services Y N Y N 

B Erickson, Rita RN, QMHP, QIDP Nursing Y N Y N 
O Thompson, Carrie Ann RN, QMHP, QIDP Nursing Y N Y N 
B, H, K, O
 

Haataja, Deborah RN, QMHP, QIDP OBRA PASARR Y N Y N 
B, H, K, O Nordeng-Hoel, Katherine RN, QMHP, QIDP OBRA PASARR Y N Y N 
B, H, K, O Williams, Jeff LPC, QMHP, QIDP, CMHP OP Homebased /OBRA PASARR Y Y Y Y 
B, H, K, O Campbell-Olszewski, Mark LLP, QMHP, QIDP, CMHP Outpatient Homebased Y Y Y Y 

H Asti, Beki FNP, QMHP, QIDP, CMHP Outpatient Psychiatry Y Y Y Y 
H, K Engman, Donna RN, QMHP, QIDP Outpatient Psychiatry Y N Y N 
B, H, K  Miller, Lynn MD, QMHP, QIDP Outpatient Psychiatry Y N Y N 

H, K, O Morgan, C. Michelle MD, QMHP, QIDP, CMHP Outpatient Psychiatry Y Y Y Y 

H Packham, Margie Jo RN, QMHP, QIDP Outpatient Psychiatry Y N Y N 

B, H, O Garrison, Michael 
LMSW, QMHP, QIDP, CMHP, TF-
CBT 

Outpatient Services Y Y Y Y 

B, H, K, O Griffith, Leslie 
LMSW,QMHP,QIDP,CMHP,IMH-E 
(IV),TF-CBT 

Outpatient Services Y Y Y Y 

B, H, O Henkel, Chaya LMSW, QMHP, QIDP, CAADC Outpatient Services Y S* Y S* 
H, K, O Lyberg, Devin LMSW, QMHP, QIDP, CMHP Outpatient Services Y Y Y Y 
B,H,K, O Rheault, Jamie LBSW, QMHP, QIDP, CMHP Outpatient Services     

H, K, O Stone, Crystal LMSW, QMHP, QIDP, CMHP, 
CADC-M, TF-CBT 

Outpatient Services Y Y Y Y 

B, H, K, O Cahill, Jennifer BT Outpatient Services - Autism Y Y  Y Y 
B, H, K, O Haataja, Maria BT Outpatient Services - Autism Y Y  Y Y 
B, H, K, O Hahn, Collin BCaBA, QIDP, CMHP, QBHP Outpatient Services - Autism Y Y  Y Y 
B, H, K, O Hand, Katrina BT Outpatient Services - Autism Y Y  Y Y 
B, H, K, O Johnson, Brianne BT Outpatient Services - Autism Y Y Y Y 

B, H, K, O Pelto, Colleen BT Outpatient Services - Autism Y Y Y Y 
B, H, K, O Peterman, Kayleigh BT Outpatient Services – Autism Y Y Y Y 
B, H, K, O Trottier, Hannah BT Outpatient Services - Autism Y Y Y Y 
B, H, K, O Weiner, Mary PSP Parent Support Partner N Y N Y 
H Evers, Carl CPSS Peer Supports Y N Y N 
H Garber, Seth PSS Peer Support Y N Y N 


